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Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora and APEX
Clinical Physiology Collective Agreement

Errata

Errata to the Collective Agreement

Itis hereby denoted and agreed to correct an error common to both parties within the Clinical
Physiology Collective Agreement (CA) 16 Sep 2024 - 31 May 2026, as reflected below:

Error:

Itis noted that the salaries as represented in the tables below, are incorrect:

5.3 Clinical Physiology Technician:

Step

1-Jun-23

3-Jun-24

2-Jun-25

3

$72,373

$76,373

$78,664

5.4 Electrocardiograph (ECG) Technicians:

Step

1-Jun-23

3-Jun-24

2-Jun-25

5

$72,373

$76,373

$78,664

Correction:

It is agreed that the correct salaries for these roles and steps are as per the tables below:

5.3 Clinical Physiology Technician:

Step

1-Jun-23

3-Jun-24

2-Jun-25

3

$72,737

$76,737

$79,039

5.4 Electrocardiograph (ECG) Technicians:

Step

1-Jun-23

3-Jun-24

2-Jun-25

5

$72,737

$76,737

$79,039
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It is therefore agreed that:

- The salaries reflected under the correction, are the correct salaries that apply to Step 3 of the
Clinical Physiology Technician and Step 5 of the Electrocardiograph (ECG) Technicians scales at
pars. 5.3 and 5.4 of the CA respectively

- These salaries will replace the erroneous salaries currently reflected within the CA

- Health NZ will ensure that the correction of this erratum is disseminated and implemented by
all affected Districts accordingly
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Fepulea’i Margie Apa

Chief Executive Officer
Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora

Date: 31/10/2024
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