Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora and APEX Clinical Physiology Collective Agreement Errata

Errata to the Collective Agreement

It is hereby denoted and agreed to correct an error common to both parties within the Clinical Physiology Collective Agreement (CA) 16 Sep 2024 - 31 May 2026, as reflected below:

Error:

It is noted that the salaries as represented in the tables below, are incorrect:

5.3 Clinical Physiology Technician:

Step	1-Jun-23	3-Jun-24	2-Jun-25
3	\$72,373	\$76,373	\$78,664

5.4 Electrocardiograph (ECG) Technicians:

Step	1-Jun-23	3-Jun-24	2-Jun-25
5	\$72,373	\$76,373	\$78,664

Correction:

It is agreed that the correct salaries for these roles and steps are as per the tables below:

5.3 Clinical Physiology Technician:

Step	1-Jun-23	3-Jun-24	2-Jun-25
3	\$72,737	\$76,737	\$79,039

5.4 Electrocardiograph (ECG) Technicians:

Step	1-Jun-23	3-Jun-24	2-Jun-25
5	\$72,737	\$76,737	\$79,039



It is therefore agreed that:

- The salaries reflected under the correction, are the correct salaries that apply to Step 3 of the Clinical Physiology Technician and Step 5 of the Electrocardiograph (ECG) Technicians scales at pars. 5.3 and 5.4 of the CA respectively
- These salaries will replace the erroneous salaries currently reflected within the CA
- Health NZ will ensure that the correction of this erratum is disseminated and implemented by all affected Districts accordingly

Dr Deborah Powell National Secretary

AREX

Date:

Signed:

Fepulea'i Margie Apa Chief Executive Officer

Health New Zealand | Te Whatu Ora

Date: 31/10/2024

APEX Clinical Physiology Errata - October 2024